SERIES
NOMINAL
FLOW
MAXIMUM
PRESSURE
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
VISCOSITY

4Q20
STANDARD MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
MODEL NUMBER KEY
L Q 4 2 2 6 A
Jacketing:
2 = Jacketed
Shaft Seal:
4 = Mechanical Seal
Blank = Packing
Material of
Construction:
6 = Ductile Iron
Size:
Seal Location:
A = Stuffing Box Seal
Basic Series
ConfigurationH
HL
K
KK
L
LQ
LL
LS
Q
QS
Component Standard Material
Casing Ductile Iron, ASTM A536 Grade 60-40-18
Head Ductile Iron, ASTM A536 Grade 60-40-18
Head Plate Steel, ASTM A216, Grade WCB
Bracket Ductile Iron, ASTM A536 Grade 60-40-18
Idler ①② Cast Iron, ASTM A48, Class 35B
Rotor
Standard ③ Cast Iron, ASTM A48, Class 35B
Steel Fitted ④ Steel, ASTM A148, Grade 80-40
Shaft ⑤ Steel, ASTM A108, Grade 1045
Idler Pin Hardened Steel, ASTM A108, Grade 1045
Idler Bushing
(4126A) Carbon Graphite
(126A) Bronze, ASTM B584 (B505), Alloy C93700
Bracket Bushing
(4126A) Carbon Graphite
(126A) Bronze, ASTM B584 (B505), Alloy C93700
Pressure Relief Valve ⑥ Ductile Iron, ASTM A536 Grade 60-40-18
Standard Packing (126A) Braided PTFE
Standard Mechanical Seal (4126A) Carbon vs. Silicon Carbide Faces, PTFE Elastomers
① H and HL sizes have a powdered metal idler: Powdered Metal MPIF 35, FC-0208-50
② Q and QS sizes have a hardened steel idler when pump is steel fitted: ASTM A148 Grade 80-40.
③ KK, LS and QS sizes have ductile iron rotor: ASTM A536 Grade 60-40-18.
④ Material specification for HL size steel rotor is AISI 8620, LS size steel rotor is ASTM A148 80-50.
⑤ K, KK, L, LQ, LL and LS sizes are high strength steel ASTM A434 Type 4140 Grade BC or equivalent.
⑥ H and HL size relief valves are steel.
Section 1602
Page 1602.4
Issue D SERIES 226A, 4226A
UNIVERSAL PRODUCT LINE:
DUCTILE IRON — JACKETED PUMPS
• A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2019
PRODUCT OBSOLETED
4Q20
SPECIAL MATERIALS & OPTIONS SELECTION GUIDELINES
For High Viscosities - Above 2,500 SSU (550 cSt)
• Steel fitted construction recommended above the following viscosities, according to pump size:
• Extra clearances, depending on viscosity. Contact factory for clearance specifications.
• Special Sealing:
FKM Type 1 component seals good up to 15,000 SSU (3,300 cSt).
Standard PTFE Type 9 seals good up to 25,000 SSU (5,500 cSt).
Packed gland good up to 2,000,000 SSU (440,000 cSt).